








ANCHOR SCHEDULE:

ANCHOR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL EMBEDMENT EDGE DISTANCE

A 3/8" X 4" WEDGE BOLT MIN. 3000 PSI CONCRETE 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

B 5/16" X 3" TAPCON MIN. 3513 PSI CONCRETE 2" 3 1/8"

C 3/8" X 4" WEGDE BOLT GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

D 5/16" X 3" TAPCON GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 2 1/4" 4"

E
#14 X 3/4" DRIL‐FLEX SELF 

DRILLING SCREW

MIN 1/4" 6063‐T6 ALUM. OR 

A36 3/16" STEEL

3 threads 

penetration

1/2"

3/8"

F 5/16" ELCO Ultracon MIN. SG = 0.55 WOOD 2" 1 9/16"

TT PD Vx Vy A B C D E F A B C D E F

40 0 10.93 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 12.30 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 13.67 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 15.03 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 16.40 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 17.76 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 19.13 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 20.50 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 21.86 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 12.60 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 14.17 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 15.75 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 17.32 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 18.90 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 20.47 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 22.05 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 23.62 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 25.20 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 14.27 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 16.05 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 17.83 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 19.62 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 21.40 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 23.18 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 24.96 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 26.75 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 28.53 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 15.93 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 17.92 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 19.92 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 21.91 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 23.90 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 25.89 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 27.88 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 29.87 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 31.86 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

TABLE 2 ‐ ANCHOR SPACING
ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

WALL ‐ MOUNT 1

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X4, 3X4, OR 3X3 BO ‐ MOUNT 2

72

84

96

108



ANCHOR SCHEDULE:

ANCHOR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL EMBEDMENT EDGE DISTANCE

A 3/8" X 4" WEDGE BOLT MIN. 3000 PSI CONCRETE 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

B 5/16" X 3" TAPCON MIN. 3513 PSI CONCRETE 2" 3 1/8"

C 3/8" X 4" WEGDE BOLT GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

D 5/16" X 3" TAPCON GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 2 1/4" 4"

E
#14 X 3/4" DRIL‐FLEX SELF 

DRILLING SCREW

MIN 1/4" 6063‐T6 ALUM. OR 

A36 3/16" STEEL

3 threads 

penetration

1/2"

3/8"

F 5/16" ELCO Ultracon MIN. SG = 0.55 WOOD 2" 1 9/16"

TT PD Vx Vy A B C D E F A B C D E F

40 0 17.60 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 19.80 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 22.00 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 24.20 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 26.40 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 28.60 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 30.80 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 33.00 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 19.27 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 21.67 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 24.08 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 26.49 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 28.90 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 31.31 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 33.71 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 36.12 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 20.93 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 23.55 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 26.17 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 28.78 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 31.40 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 34.01 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 36.63 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 24.27 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 27.30 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 30.33 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 33.37 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 36.40 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 29.63971 29.27 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 6 7 7 8 8

45 52.69282 32.92 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 10 4 4 4 5 5

50 71.13531 36.58 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 8 3 3 3 3 3

55 86.22462 40.24 6 5 6 5 ‐ 5 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

60 98.79904 43.90 6 4 5 4 ‐ 4 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

40 31.77456 30.93 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 6 6 6 7 7

45 56.48811 34.80 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 10 4 4 4 4 4

50 76.25894 38.67 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 7 3 3 3 3 3

55 92.43508 42.53 6 5 5 5 ‐ 5 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

40 35.61808 34.27 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 12 5 5 5 6 6

45 63.32103 38.55 6 6 6 6 ‐ 6 8 3 3 3 4 4

50 85.4834 42.83 6 5 6 5 ‐ 5 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

40 77.39882 37.60 6 6 6 5 ‐ 6 7 3 3 3 3 3

45 103.1984 42.30 6 4 5 4 ‐ 4 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

288 40 81.50313 40.93 6 5 6 5 ‐ 5 7 ‐ 3 3 3 3

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

WALL ‐ MOUNT 1

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X4, 3X4, OR 3X3 BO ‐ MOUNT 2

240

264

120

132

144

168

204

216

TABLE 2 ‐ ANCHOR SPACING



ANCHOR SCHEDULE:

ANCHOR DESCRIPTION MATERIAL EMBEDMENT EDGE DISTANCE

A 3/8" X 4" WEDGE BOLT MIN. 3000 PSI CONCRETE 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

B 5/16" X 3" TAPCON MIN. 3513 PSI CONCRETE 2" 3 1/8"

C 3/8" X 4" WEGDE BOLT GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 3 1/2" 3 3/4"

D 5/16" X 3" TAPCON GROUT FILLED C‐90 BLOCK 2 1/4" 4"

E
#14 X 3/4" DRIL‐FLEX SELF 

DRILLING SCREW

MIN 1/4" 6063‐T6 ALUM. OR 

A36 3/16" STEEL

3 threads 

penetration

1/2"

3/8"

F 5/16" ELCO Ultracon MIN. SG = 0.55 WOOD 2" 1 9/16"



TT PD Vx Vy A B C D E F A B C D E F A B C D E F A B C D E F

40 0 10.93 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 12.30 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 13.67 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 15.03 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 16.40 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 17.76 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 19.13 12 10 10 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 20.50 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 21.86 12 9 9 9 11 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 12.60 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 14.17 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 15.75 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 17.32 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 18.90 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 20.47 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 22.05 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 23.62 12 8 8 8 10 10 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 25.20 12 7 8 8 9 9 12 10 11 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 14.27 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 16.05 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 17.83 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 19.62 12 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 21.40 12 9 9 9 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 23.18 12 8 9 9 10 10 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 24.96 12 8 8 8 9 9 12 10 11 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 26.75 12 7 7 7 9 9 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

80 0 28.53 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

40 0 15.93 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 17.92 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 19.92 12 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 21.91 12 9 9 9 11 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 23.90 12 8 8 8 10 10 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 25.89 12 7 8 8 9 9 12 10 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 27.88 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

75 0 29.87 12 6 7 7 8 8 12 8 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12

80 0 31.86 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 8 8 8 9 9 12 9 10 9 10 10 12 10 11 11 11 11

108

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X4 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X5 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

72

84

96

TABLE 4 ‐ ANCHOR SPACING
ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X2 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X3 OR 3X3 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3



TT PD Vx Vy A B C D E F A B C D E F A B C D E F A B C D E F

40 0 17.60 12 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 19.80 12 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 22.00 12 9 9 9 11 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 24.20 12 8 8 8 10 10 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 26.40 12 7 7 8 9 9 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 28.60 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

70 0 30.80 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 8 9 8 9 9 12 10 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12

75 0 33.00 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 7 8 8 9 9 12 9 10 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11

40 0 19.27 12 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 21.67 12 9 9 9 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 24.08 12 8 8 8 10 10 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 26.49 12 7 7 7 9 9 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 28.90 12 6 7 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12

65 0 31.31 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 8 8 8 9 9 12 9 10 10 10 10 12 11 11 11 11 11

70 0 33.71 12 5 6 6 7 7 12 7 8 8 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11

75 0 36.12 12 5 5 5 6 6 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 8 9 8 9 9 12 9 10 9 10 10

40 0 20.93 12 9 10 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 23.55 12 8 8 8 10 10 12 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 26.17 12 7 8 8 9 9 12 10 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

55 0 28.78 12 6 7 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 11 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12

60 0 31.40 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 8 8 8 9 9 12 9 10 10 10 10 12 11 11 11 11 11

65 0 34.01 12 5 6 6 7 7 12 7 8 7 8 8 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11

70 0 36.63 12 5 5 5 6 6 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 8 9 8 9 9 12 9 10 9 10 10

40 0 24.27 12 8 8 8 9 9 12 10 11 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

45 0 27.30 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 9 10 9 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

50 0 30.33 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 8 9 8 9 9 12 10 10 10 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 12

55 0 33.37 12 6 6 6 7 7 12 7 8 8 9 9 12 9 9 9 10 10 12 10 11 10 11 11

60 0 36.40 12 5 5 5 6 6 12 7 7 7 8 8 12 8 9 8 9 9 12 9 10 9 10 10

40 29.63971 29.27 10 3 3 4 5 5 11 4 4 4 5 5 12 5 5 5 6 6 12 5 5 5 6 6

45 52.69282 32.92 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 8 3 3 3 4 4 9 3 3 3 4 4 9 3 3 4 4 4

50 71.13531 36.58 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ ‐ 3 3 3 7 ‐ 3 3 3 3

55 86.22462 40.24 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

60 98.79904 43.90 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

40 31.77456 30.93 9 3 3 3 4 4 11 4 4 4 5 5 12 4 4 5 6 6 12 5 5 5 6 6

45 56.48811 34.80 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ 3 3 3 3 8 3 3 3 4 4 9 3 3 3 4 4

50 76.25894 38.67 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

55 92.43508 42.53 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

40 35.61808 34.27 8 3 3 3 4 4 10 3 4 4 4 4 11 4 4 4 5 5 11 4 4 4 5 5

45 63.32103 38.55 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ 3 3 3 3 8 3 3 3 4 4

50 85.4834 42.83 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

40 77.39882 37.60 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 7 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

45 103.1984 42.30 4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

288 40 81.50313 40.93 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3 6 ‐ ‐ ‐ 3 3

120

TABLE 4 ‐ ANCHOR SPACING
ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X5 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

264

144

168

204

216

240

132

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X2 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X3 OR 3X3 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3

ANCHOR TYPE & SPACING

2X4 INSET ‐ MOUNT 3



Maximum Mullion Designed Pressurs (PSF)

144 120 96 144 120 96 144 120 96

288 34 40 40 N/A N/A 40 N/A N/A N/A

264 37 45 45 N/A 31 45 N/A N/A N/A

240 41 50 50 N/A 35 50 N/A N/A N/A

216 45 55 55 N/A 39 55 N/A N/A N/A

204 48 60 60 N/A 41 60 N/A N/A 30

168 58 100 100 N/A 50 97 N/A N/A 36

144 68 118 125 33 58 114 N/A N/A 42

132 74 129 135 36 63 124 N/A N/A 46

120 82 142 150 40 70 137 N/A N/A 51

108 91 158 160 45 78 152 N/A N/A 57

96 103 175 175 50 87 171 N/A 33 64

84 117 185 185 58 100 185 N/A 37 73

72 137 200 200 67 117 200 N/A 44 85

TT Max.
1/4‐4x8 mullion span 1/4‐4x6 mullion span 1/4‐4x4 mullion span
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